

Wiltshire Council

Cabinet

19 May 2020

Question from Chris Caswill

Agenda Item 7 – Capital Programme - Transport

To Councillor Bridget Wayman Cabinet Member for Highways, Transport and Waste

Question 1

Who will oversee the staff restructuring foreseen in the Transport papers?

Response

It is proposed that a major projects development and delivery team is created under a new head of service, reporting to the Director of Highways and Environment

Question 2

do you anticipate it leading to any redundancies? Is that the intention?

Response

The proposal is not anticipated to lead to any redundancies.